Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Device Number
Package
Options
Standoff
Voltage
(V)
Protection
Voltage
(V)
Holding
Current
(mA)
Ratings for Lightning Surge Standards -
GR-1089-CORE 10/1000 µs
(A)
TISP4S040L1BJR-S SMB   ±25   ±40   50 30
TISP4S040M1BJR-S SMB   ±25   ±40   50 50
TISP4S077M3BJR-S SMB   ±58   ±77 150 50
TISP4S088M3BJR-S SMB   ±65   ±88 150 50
TISP4S098M3BJR-S SMB   ±75   ±98 150 50
TISP4S160M3BJR-S SMB ±120 ±160 150 50
TISP4S180M3BJR-S SMB ±140 ±180 150 50
TISP4S240M3BJR-S SMB ±180 ±240 150 50
TISP4S260M3BJR-S SMB ±190 ±260 150 50
TISP4S300M3BJR-S SMB ±220 ±300 150 50
TISP4S350M3BJR-S SMB ±275 ±350 150 50
TISP4S350T3BJR-S SMB ±275 ±350 150 80
TISP4S400M3BJR-S SMB ±300 ±400 150 50
The product data sheet with detailed specifi cations can be viewed on the Bourns website at www.bourns.com.
If you have any questions, please contact our customer service teams in your region.